

Dear Benjamin,

Thanks for your rate request and for thinking of us. Please find below the quotations for our best rate as per your request.

Service	Mode	Commodity	Weight\ Volume	Port of Entry	Destination	Rate(s)
Standard Destination Service	Air / Air Van	HHG & PE	150Gross Kgs / 1Gross CBM	Hong kong	Tseung Kwan O	690 \$US

Air THC per our destination service rate tariff (No airterminal receipt will be provided.): US\$0.41/air chargeable kilo (Min. US\$7.80) plus airforwarder's release fees (Applicable when shipment is shipped via consolidatedairfreight service.) which will be billed back at actual to your company ifincurred. Estimated Forwarder handling charge @ US\$33.00 per shipment plus CFScharge @ US\$0.10/kg (Min. charge @ US\$37.00) etc. \*If the length of any one side of the air van/triwall isover 2 meters, there will be oversize cargo surcharges of US\$200.00 pershipment

## Remarks:

- Local fees are excluded and will be billed back to customer as per receipts (unless otherwise instructed)
- Local VAT is excluded
- Documents: Packing list, Express B/L, copy passport

## Our rates include the following services

- Complete unwrapping
- Setting up of basic furniture
- · Removal of debris
- Return of empty container to port
- Complete customs clearance
- Inbound transportation
- Delivery to residence up to 2nd floor

## Our rates do not include the following services

- Port & terminal handling charges
- shuttle services costs
- Crane or outside elevator
- · Piano delivery
- Unpacking of cartons
- Customs inspection
- Storage (start from the 5th day of vessel arrival)
- Abnormal access
- Local VAT
- Customs taxes & duties

## Notes:

- ► All quotes are valid for a period of 30 days.
- ▶ All charges payable at destination must be predetermined if they will be reimbursed by the agent or shipper.
- ▶ We will be happy to extend a credit of 30 days for partners who have established prior credit terms with us. We will handle all other consignments on prepaid basis. .

For any further assistance please do not hesitate to contact us and we will be more than happy to help.

Sincerely,

Calvin Tang

Santa Fe Relocation Services